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APPENDIX VII.
Registered Teade-unions as at the 31st December, 1890.

Beg. No.
1. Christchurch Operative Bootmakers' Society.
2. Dunedin Operative Bootmakers' Union.
3. Federated Stewards' and Cooks' Union of Australasia.
4. Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand.
5. Wellington Operative Bootmakers' Society.
G. Auckland Operative Bootmakers' Society.
7. Operative Bakers' Association of Dunedin.
8. Grey Valley Coal Miners' Association.
9. New Zealand Federated Bootmakers' Union.

10. Southland Fishermen's, Oystermen's, and Lumpers' Union.*
11. Oamaru Operative Bakers' Association.
12. Grey District Trades and Labour Union of the Colony of New Zealand.
13. New Zealand Federated Wharf Labourers' Union.
14. Mercantile Marine Officers' Association of Australasia.
15. New Zealand Federated WharfCarters', Expressmen's, and Storemen's Union.
16. Southland Trades and Labour Union.
17. Associated Iron- and Brass-Moulders of New Zealand.
18. Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New Zealand.
19. New Zealand Fishermen's Union.
20. New Zealand Federated Timber-workers' and Furniture Trade Association.
21. Wellington and District AmalgamatedButchers' Employes' Union.
22. New Zealand Federated Felltnongers', Skinners', Tanners', and Curriers' Union.
23. New Zealand Federated Butchers' Employes' Union.
24. Amalgamated Labour Union.
25. New Zealand Gasworks Employes' Union.
26. Dunedin Boot Machinists' and Fitters' Union.
27. Shipmasters' Association of New Zealand.
28. Association of the Master Ironworkers and Farriers of the Provincial District of Auckland.
29. United Millers', Engine-drivers', and Mill Employes' Society of New Zealand.
30. Amalgamated Shearers' and GeneralLabourers' Union of New Zealand (Oamaru Branch).
31. Canterbury Fishermen's Union.

* Since cancelled.

APPENDIX VIII.
Statistics of Trade-unions.
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Name of Union. Place of
Establishment. n"S g Termination of

i'Sb-rt Financial Year. Ills o3 asft U

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
.1
.2
.3
.4

Operative Bootmakers' Society
Operative Bootmakers' Union
Federated Stewards' and Cooks' Union of Australia
Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand
Operative Bootmakers' Society
Operative Bootmakers' Society
Operative Bakers' Association
Grey Valley Coal Miners' Association
New Zealand Federated Bootmakers' Union
Operative Bakers'Association ..
Grey District Trades and Labour Union
New Zealand Federated Wharf Labourers' Union
Mercantile Marine Officers' Association of Aus-

tralasia
New Zealand Wharf Carters', Expressmen, and

Storemen's Union
Southland Trade and Labour Union
Associated Iron- and Brass-Moulders of New Zea-

land
Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New

Zealand
New Zealand Fishermen's Union
Few ZealandFederated Timber-Workers andFurni-

ture Trade Association
New Zealand GasworksEmployes' Union
Shipmasters' Association of New Zealand
Amalgamated Shearers' and General Labourers'

Union of New Zealand (Oamaru Branch)

Christchurch ..
Dunedin
Port Chalmers
Dunedin
Wellington
Auckland
Dunedin
Taylorville
Dunedin
Oamaru
Greymouth
Dunedin

1884
1884
1885
1885
1886
1886
1887
1887
1888
1889
1889
1890

22nd Nov., 1890
19th Nov., 1890 ; 229

224

£
341
288

31st Jan., 1891
20th Feb., 1891
25th Feb., 1891
31st Deo., 1890
13thDec, 1890
2nd Feb., 1891
21st Jan., 1891 i

1,800*
153
86
67
t
7

18
t

2,000*

162
265

22
131

12
42
24
f

11130th Sept., 1890'Wellington .. 1890 t t
.5

Dunedin
Invercargill .. 1890

18906
.7

30th Sept.,1890
t

700
t

179

Dunedin 1890 9th April, 1891 -j 52 63
.8

Christchurch ..
Wellington

1890
1890

31st Mar., 189 3,639
t

340
t.9

!0

!5
17
10

Dunedin
Dunedin
Wellington

1890
"1890
1890

17fch May, 1891
31st Dec, 1890
30th April, 1890[

t
37
t

t
IS

186

Oamaru 1890 11th April, 1891[ t 9

* Approximate. + No information.
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