## APPENDIX VII.

## REGISTERED TRADE-UNIONS as at the 31st December, 1890.

- REGISTERED TRADE-UNIONS as a seg. No.

  1. Christchurch Operative Bootmakers' Society.

  2. Dunedin Operative Bootmakers' Union.

  3. Federated Stewards' and Cooks' Union of Australasia.

  4. Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand.

  5. Wellington Operative Bootmakers' Society.

  6. Auckland Operative Bootmakers' Society.

  7. Operative Bakers' Association of Dunedin.

  8. Grey Valley Coal Miners' Association.

  9. New Zealand Federated Bootmakers' Union.

  10. Southland Fishermen's, Oystermen's, and Lumpers' Union.

9. New Zealand Federated Bootmakers' Union.
10. Southland Fishermen's, Oystermen's, and Lumpers' Union.\*
11. Oamaru Operative Bakers' Association.
12. Grey District Trades and Labour Union of the Colony of New Zealand.
13. New Zealand Federated Wharf Labourers' Union.
14. Mercantile Marine Officers' Association of Australasia.
15. New Zealand Federated Wharf Carters', Expressmen's, and Storemen's Union.
16. Southland Trades and Labour Union.
17. Associated Iron- and Brass-Moulders of New Zealand.
18. Amalgamated Society of Railway Servants of New Zealand.
19. New Zealand Fishermen's Union.
20. New Zealand Federated Timber-workers' and Furniture Trade Association.
21. Wellington and District Amalgamated Butchers' Employés' Union.
22. New Zealand Federated Fellmongers', Skinners', Tanners', and Curriers' Union.
23. New Zealand Federated Butchers' Employés' Union.
24. Amalgamated Labour Union.

- Yew Zealand Casbour Union.
   New Zealand Gasworks Employes' Union.
   Dunedin Boot Machinists' and Fitters' Union.
   Shipmasters' Association of New Zealand.

28. Association of the Master Ironworkers and Farriers of the Provincial District of Auckland.
29. United Millers', Engine-drivers', and Mill Employés' Society of New Zealand.
30. Amalgamated Shearers' and General Labourers' Union of New Zealand (Oamaru Branch).

31. Canterbury Fishermen's Union.

\* Since cancelled.

## APPENDIX VIII.

## STATISTICS OF TRADE-UNIONS.

Registered Number.	. Name of Union.	Place of Establishment.	Year of Registra- tion.	Termination of Financial Year.	Number of Members as at End of Year.	Total Assets as at End of Year.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14	Operative Bootmakers' Society Operative Bootmakers' Union Federated Stewards' and Cooks' Union of Australia Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand Operative Bootmakers' Society Operative Bootmakers' Society Operative Bakers' Association Grey Valley Coal Miners' Association New Zealand Federated Bootmakers' Union Operative Bakers' Association Grey District Trades and Labour Union New Zealand Federated Wharf Labourers' Union Mercantile Marine Officers' Association of Australasia New Zealand Wharf Carters', Expressmen, and Storemen's Union Southland Trade and Labour Union Associated Iron- and Brass-Moulders of New Zea-	Christchurch Dunedin Port Chalmers Dunedin Wellington Auckland Dunedin	1884 1884 1885 1885 1886 1886 1887 1887 1889 1889 1890 1890	22nd Nov., 1890 19th Nov., 1890 31st Jan., 1891 20th Feb., 1891 25th Feb., 1890 13th Dec., 1890 2nd Feb., 1891 21st Jan., 1891 30th Sept., 1890	229 224 1,800* 153 86 67 † 7 18 2,000* †	\$ 341 288  162 265 22 131 12 42 24 † 1111 †
17 18	Associated fron- and Brass-Moulders of New Zea- land	Dunedin	1890	9th April, 1891 •	52	63
19 20	Zealand  New Zealand Fishermen's Union  Few Zealand Federated Timber-Workers and Furni-	Christchurch Wellington	1890 1890	31st Mar., 189	3,639 †	340 †
25 27 30	ture Trade Association  New Zealand Gasworks Employés' Union Shipmasters' Association of New Zealand Amalgamated Shearers' and General Labourers' Union of New Zealand (Oamaru Branch)	Dunedin Dunedin Wellington	1890 1890 1890 1890	17th May, 1891 31st Dec., 1890 30th April, 1890 11th April, 1891	† 37 †	† 15 186

<sup>\*</sup> Approximate.

<sup>+</sup> No information.